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(2014/53/EU art. 10-8) 
 

(a) Frequency Range: 2402-2480 MHz 

(b) Maximum radio-frequency power: 2.5mW (EIRP) 

 
(2014/53/EU art. 10-9 Simplified Declaration of Conformity) 
 

Hereby, MOB, declares that item MO9158 complies with the essential requirements and 

other relevant conditions of directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of 

conformity is available at the following internet address: www.momanual.com.  

MOB, PO BOX 644, 6710 BP (NL).  
  

 
 

  

PO: 41-XXXXXX 

Made in China 

https://eur03.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.momanual.com%2F&data=04%7C01%7CGraafM%40midocean.com%7C52d8767840d04bac3bcb08d90f95e48b%7C46c261895b9c422c8d0daea4a1911855%7C1%7C0%7C637557958716955708%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=aXSPq8t8PWMsAqrYTZ5ZqBAjUmf9FXcf8DFrMyErdDM%3D&reserved=0
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EN 

Wireless Speaker with 500ml Tritan bottle and Sport Towel 

 

Product Specifications 

Output Power： 3W 

Radiated Power: 3.15dBm 

Speaker frequency response: 20HZ-20 KHz 

Wireless frequency: 2.4-2.48GHz 

Input: DC5V/450-500mA 

Play time at middle volume: up to 1hour 

Charging time:  120min 

Impedance:  4Ω 

Wireless v5.1 

Sensitivity： 85dB+/-2dB 

Transmission range: 10m 

Battery: 300mAh 

 

Cup lid and speakers can be separated or put together 

Content from bottle = 500ml 

 

Charging Speaker: 

Please charge your Wireless speaker fully before its first use. 

• Operates using an internal rechargeable Lithium battery. 

• To charge the battery: Using a Micro USB cable (included), 

insert the USB power cable into the micro USB port located on 

the back of the speaker. Connect the other end of the USB cord 

into a powered USB source such as a computer, laptop or USB 

AC adapter. 

• When your Wireless speaker is charging, the indicator light is 

red. 

• Once your Wireless speaker is fully charged, the red light will 

turn off. 

• OFF/ON - Turn on      

• Open the Wireless in your phone – Select”MO9158” - Play 

music   



• OFF/ON - Turn off 

 

Playing Music via Wireless 

• Turn your Wireless speaker on by sliding the power switch 

located on the bottom of the speaker to ‘ON’ position on the 

right. 

• The indicator light is blue. This indicates that the speaker is in 

pairing mode and is searching for your Wireless device. 

• Make sure the Wireless function on your device is turned on. 

• Search for the speaker named”MO9158”. 

• Once you have selected the speaker, your device will pair 

without a password. Once your speaker is paired, the indicator 

light (blue) will remain on and you will hear a pop-up sound 

meaning pairing success. 

• Start playing music on your device. Make sure that you keep 

your device within a 33 feet/ 10 meters range of your Wireless 

speaker. 

• Adjust the volume of your device to the desired level. 

• Turn off the unit when not in use. 

 

Warning 

• Follow the diagram in the manual to remove the bottle part from 

the speaker part for cleaning or freezing. 

• Speaker part is not waterproof. Do not place speaker part into 

water or refrigerator. Always remove bottle part for cleaning. 

• Do not expose to exterior moisture or rain. 

• Always recharge speaker in a well-ventilated area. Do not 

expose to extreme temperatures for extended periods. 

• Keep away from flame and other sources of ignition. 

• This is not a toy. Please keep away from children. 

• Do not put into oven. Speaker part must be kept away from heat 

sources or flame. 

• Low power levels may cause poor connection and/or may cause 

the Wireless function to not work correctly. 



This product may emit a scent when it is new. Handwash and dry 

thoroughly before use. 

Clean with warm water and mild detergents only, do not use 

detergents that contain bleach or chlorine. 

This product is not dishwasher proof or microwave safe. 

Do not over fill as liquid may escape. 

 

Not suitable for carbonated, alcohol and dairy-based beverages. 

Please use caution when opening. 

 

DE 

Wireless Lautsprecher mit 500ml Tritan Trinkflasche und 

Sporthandtuch 

 

Technische Daten: 

Ausgangsleistung:  3W 

Strahlungsleistung:  3.15dBm 

Lautsprecher Frequenzgang: 20HZ-20 KHz 

Wireless Frequenz: 2.4-2.48GHz 

Eingangsleistung: DC5V/450-500mA 

Spielzeit bei mittlerer Lautstärke:  bis zu 1 Stunde  

Ladezeit:  120min 

Impedanz: 4Ω 

Wireless v5.1 

Sensitivität： 85dB+/-2dB 

Sendebereich:  10m 

Batterie:  300mAh 

 

Flasche, Deckel und Lautsprecher können voneinander 

getrennt werden. Füllmenge der Flasche = 500ml 

 

Aufladen des Lautsprechers: 

Bevor Sie den Lautsprecher zum ersten Mal benutzen, laden Sie 

ihn vollständig auf. 

• Das Gerät arbeitet mit einer internen wieder aufladbaren Lithium 

Batterie. 



• Aufladen der Batterie: Per Mikro-USB-Kabel (inklusive): Stecken 

Sie das USB-Netzkabel in den Mikro-USB-Anschluss auf der 

Rückseite des Lautsprechers. Verbinden Sie das andere Ende 

des USB-Kabels mit einem USB-Anschluss eines Computers, 

Laptops oder USB-Netzadapters.  

• Die rote Kontrollleuchte leuchtet, während das Gerät geladen 

wird. 

• Sobald das Gerät vollständig aufgeladen ist, schaltet sich das 

rote Licht aus.  

• OFF/ON - Ein   

• Schalten Sie die Wireless-Funktion Ihres Smartphones ein – 

wählen Sie ”MO9158” – Spielen Sie die Musik ab. 

• OFF/ON - Aus 

 

Abspielen von Musik via Wireless: 

• Schalten Sie den Wireless Lautsprecher ein, indem Sie den 

Schalter an der Unterseite auf „ON“ stellen.  

• Die Kontrollleuchte leuchtet blau auf. Dies zeigt an, dass sich 

der Lautsprecher im Kopplungs-Modus befindet und nach einem 

Wireless-Gerät sucht.  

• Stellen Sie sicher, dass Wireless an Ihrem Gerät eingeschaltet 

ist.  

• Suchen Sie den Lautsprecher ”MO9158”. 

• Wenn Sie den Lautsprecher ausgewählt haben, wird sich Ihr 

Gerät ohne Passwort verbinden. Sobald der Lautsprecher 

gekoppelt ist, wird die Kontrollleuchte (blau) weiter blinken und 

Sie werden einen Pop-up Sound hören, der die erfolgreiche 

Kopplung signalisiert.    

• Starten Sie die Musik-Wiedergabe auf Ihrem Gerät. Sorgen sie 

dafür, dass sich Ihr Gerät innerhalb einer Distanz von max. 10m 

zum Wireless Lautsprecher befindet.  

• Stellen Sie die Lautstärke Ihres Gerätes auf einen angenehmen 

Level ein.  

• Schalten Sie das Gerät aus, wenn es nicht genutzt wird.  

 



Warnung: 

• Folgen Sie der Anweisung in der Skizze, um für das Reinigen 

oder Einfrieren des Flaschenteils den Lautsprecher 

abzunehmen.   

• Der Lautsprecher ist nicht wasserfest. Der Lautsprecher darf 

nicht mit Wasser in Berührung kommen und darf nicht im 

Kühlschrank aufbewahrt werden.  

• Nehmen Sie den Lautsprecher beim Reinigen immer ab.  

• Setzen Sie das Gerät keinen Flüssigkeiten/Regen aus. Laden 

Sie den Lautsprecher immer in gut belüfteten Räumen auf. 

Setzen Sie den Lautsprecher keinen extremen Temperaturen 

für einen längeren Zeitraum aus.  

• Setzen Sie das Gerät keinen Flammen/Hitze aus. 

• Das Gerät ist kein Spielzeug. Bitte von Kindern fernhalten.  

• Setzen Sie den Lautsprecher keinen Flammen/Hitze aus (z.B. 

Ofen, Küchenherd).  

• Niedriger Akkustand kann zu schlechter Verbindung führen und 

/ oder kann dazu führen, dass die Wireless-Funktion nicht 

optimal funktioniert.  

 

Wenn das Produkt neu ist, kann es einen Geruch abgeben. Nur 

von Hand reinigen und gründlich vor der Anwendung abtrocknen.  

Reinigen Sie es nur mit warmem Wasser und milden 

Reinigungsmitteln, verwenden Sie keine bleich- oder chlorhaltigen 

Reinigungsmittel. 

Dieses Produkt ist nicht spülmaschinen- oder mikrowellengeeignet. 

Nicht überfüllen, da Flüssigkeit austreten kann. 

 

Nicht geeignet für kohlensäurehaltige, alkoholische und 

milchbasierte Getränke. Vorsichtig öffnen.  

  

FR 

Haut-parleur Wireless avec bouteille Tritan de 500 ml et 

serviette de sport 

 

Spécifications du produit: 



Puissance de sortie:  3W 

Puissance rayonnée: 3.15dBm 

Réponse en fréquence du haut-parleur: 20HZ-20 KHz 

Fréquence Wireless:  2,4-2,48 GHz 

Entrée:  DC5V / 450-500mA 

Temps de lecture à volume moyen: jusqu'à 1 heure 

Temps de chargement:  120min 

Impédance:  4Ω 

Wireless v5.1 

Sensibilité:  85dB +/- 2dB 

Portée de transmission:  10 m 

Batterie:  300 mAh 

Le couvercle et les haut-parleurs peuvent être séparés ou 

assemblés. Contenu de la bouteille = 500 ml 

 

Chargement des haut-parleurs: 

Chargez le haut-parleur Wireless entièrement avant la première 

utilisation. 

• Fonctionne à l'aide d'une batterie interne au lithium 

rechargeable. 

• Pour charger la batterie: à l'aide d'un câble Micro USB (inclus), 

insérez le câble d'alimentation USB dans le port micro-USB 

situé à l'arrière du haut-parleur. Connectez l'autre extrémité du 

cordon USB dans une source USB alimentée, comme un 

ordinateur, un ordinateur portable ou un adaptateur secteur 

USB. 

• Lorsque votre haut-parleur Wireless est en cours de 

chargement, le voyant est rouge. 

• Une fois que votre haut-parleur Wireless est complètement 

chargé, le voyant rouge s'éteint. 

• OFF / ON - Allumer 

• Ouvrez les paramétrages Wireless dans votre téléphone - 

Sélectionnez "MO9158" - Ecoutez de la musique 

• OFF / ON - Eteindre 

 

Lecture de musique via Wireless: 



• Allumez votre haut-parleur Wireless en glissant le commutateur 

d'alimentation situé en bas du haut-parleur sur la position 'ON' 

sur la droite. 

• Le voyant lumineux est bleu. Cela indique que le haut-parleur 

est en mode d'appairage et recherche votre périphérique 

Wireless. 

• Assurez-vous que la fonction Wireless de votre appareil est 

allumée. 

• Recherchez le haut-parleur appelé "MO9158". 

• Une fois que vous avez sélectionné l'enceinte, votre appareil 

sera couplé sans mot de passe. Une fois que votre haut-parleur 

est jumelé, le témoin lumineux (bleu) s’allumera et vous 

entendrez un son pop-up qui signifie que le jumelage est réussi. 

• Commencez à écouter de la musique sur votre appareil. 

Assurez-vous de garder votre appareil à une portée de 33 pieds 

de votre haut-parleur Wireless. 

• Réglez le volume de votre appareil à un niveau confortable et 

raisonnable. 

• Éteignez l'appareil lorsqu'il n'est pas utilisé. 

 

Attention 

• Suivez le schéma du manuel pour retirer la partie bouteille du 

haut-parleur pour le nettoyage ou la congélation. 

• La partie haut-parleur n'est pas imperméable à l'eau. Ne placez 

pas la partie du haut-parleur dans l'eau ou le réfrigérateur. 

Retirez-le toujours de la bouteille pour la nettoyer. 

• Ne pas exposer à l'humidité extérieure ou à la pluie. 

• Toujours recharger le haut-parleur dans un endroit bien ventilé. 

Ne pas exposer à des températures extrêmes pendant de 

longues périodes. 

• Tenir à l'écart des flammes et d'autres sources d'inflammation. 

• Ceci n'est pas un jouet. Éloignez-le des enfants. 

• Ne pas mettre au four. La partie haut-parleur doit être éloignée 

des sources de chaleur ou des flammes. 

• Une faible charge peut entraîner une mauvaise connexion et / 



ou une fonction Wireless qui fonctionne    

 

Ce produit peut émettre un parfum lorsqu'il est neuf. Laver à la 

main et sécher soigneusement avant utilisation. 

Nettoyez avec de l'eau tiède et des détergents doux uniquement, 

n'utilisez pas de détergents contenant de l'eau de Javel ou du 

chlore. 

Ce produit n'est pas résistant au lave-vaisselle ou au micro-ondes. 

Ne pas trop remplir car du liquide pourrait s’en échapper. 

 

Ne convient pas aux boissons gazéifiées, alcoolisées et à base de 

produits laitiers. Veuillez faire preuve de prudence lors de 

l'ouverture. 

 

ES 

Altavoz Wireless con botella de 500ml de Tritan y toalla 

deportiva 

 

Especificaciones del Producto: 

Output： 3W 

Potencia Radio:  3.15dBm 

Frecuencia de respuesta del altavoz: 20HZ-20 KHz 

Wireless frecuencia: 2.4-2.48GHz 

Input:  DC5V/450-500mA 

Tiempo de reproducción con volumen medio: hasta 1 hora 

Tiempo de Carga:  120min 

Impedancia:  4Ω 

Wireless  v5.1 

Sensibilidad： 85dB+/-2dB 

Rango de transmisión: 10m 

Batería:  300mAh 

 

La botella y el altavoz pueden usarse separados o juntos. 

Capacidad de la botella = 500ml 

 

Carga del Altavoz 



Por favor cargue completamente el altavoz antes del primer uso.  

• Funciona con batería interna de Litio recargable. 

• Para cargar la batería: usando un cable Micro USB (incluido), 

inserte el extremo de alimentación del cable en la parte trasera 

del altavoz, conecte el otro extremo en un puerto USB 

disponible en el PC o en un adaptador de corriente. 

• Cuando el altavoz esté cargando, la luz será roja. 

• Cuando el altavoz esté completamente cargado, la luz se 

apagará. 

• OFF/ON - Encendido      

• Abra los ajustes Wireless en su teléfono, seleccione” MO9158” 

– y ya podrá reproducir música.   

• OFF/ON - Apagado 

 

Reproducir música por Wireless 

• Encienda su altavoz Wireless deslizando el botón situado en la 

parte inferior, a la posición ON. 

• La luz indicadora será azul. Esto indica que el altavoz está en 

modo de emparejamiento y está buscando dispositivos 

Wireless. 

• Asegúrese de que su dispositivo tenga la función Wireless 

activada. 

• Busque el altavoz con nombre” MO9158”. 

• Cuando lo encuentres, los dispositivos se emparejarán sin la 

necesidad de password. Cuando estén emparejados la luz azul 

permanecerá encendida, y escucharás un sonido pop-up, 

indicando que el emparejamiento está correcto. 

• Puede empezar a escuchar música en su altavoz, asegúrese de 

estar a una distancia de máximo 10 metros entre dispositivos. 

• Ajuste el volumen a un nivel confortable. 

• Apague el dispositivo cuando no esté en uso. 

 

Precaución 

• Siga el diagrama en este manual para separar la botella del 

altavoz para limpiar o enfriar. 



• La parte del altavoz no es a prueba de agua. No ponga el 

altavoz en el agua o en el refrigerador. Siempre quite la parte 

del altavoz para limpiar. 

• No exponga el altavoz a la humedad exterior o en la lluvia. 

• Recargue siempre los altavoces en zonas ventiladas. No lo 

exponga a temperaturas extremas durante largos periodos de 

tiempo. 

• Manténgalo lejos de las flamas o de fuentes de ignición. 

• Este artículo no es un juguete, manténgalo lejos del alcance de 

los niños. 

• No lo ponga en el horno, el altavoz debe mantenerse lejos de 

las fuentes de calor y de las flamas. 

• Un nivel bajo de batería puede causar fallos de conexión o que 

el Wireless no funcione correctamen     

 

Este producto puede emitir olores cuando es nuevo. Lávelo a 

mano y séquelo bien antes de usar. 

Límpielo únicamente con agua tibia y detergentes suaves; no use 

detergentes que contengan lejía o cloro. 

Este producto no es apto para lavavajillas ni para microondas. 

No llenar en exceso, ya que el líquido puede salirse. 

 

No apto para bebidas gaseosas, alcohólicas ni lácteas. Tenga 

cuidado al abrirlo. 

 

IT 

Speaker Wireless con borraccia 500 ml in Tritan e 

Asciugamano sportivo 

 

Specifiche del prodotto: 

Output:  3W 

Potenza irradiata:  3.15dBm 

Frequenza di risposta dello speaker: 20HZ-20 KHz 

Frequenza Wireless: 2.4-2.48GHz 

Input:  DC5V/450-500mA 

Autonomia con volume medio: fino a 1 ora 



Tempo di ricarica: 120min 

Impedenza:  4Ω 

Wireless v5.1 

Sensibilità： 85dB+/-2dB 

Lunghezza di trasmissione: 10m 

Batteria:  300mAh 

 

La tazza e le casse speaker possono essere separate o 

avvitate insieme. Capacità borraccia = 500ml 

 

Caricare la cassa speaker: 

Caricare la cassa Wireless per intero prima dell’uso.. 

• Funziona con una batteria al litio ricaricabile.. 

• Come ricaricare: con un cavo Micro USB (incluso), inserire il 

cavo USB nella porta USB sul retro della cassa speaker. 

Connettere l’altra estremità del cavo USB a una fonte di energia 

come un computer, laptop o adattatore USB AC.  

• Durante la carica della cassa speaker, il led è rosso.  

• A carica completa, il led rosso si spegnerà. 

• OFF/ON – Accensione       

• Aprire la connessione Wireless sul telefono – Selezionare 

”MO9158” – riprodurre la musica   

• OFF/ON - Spegnimento 

 

Riprodurre musica via wireless 

• Accendere la cassa Wireless dal bottone di accensione 

posizionato sul fondo, spostandolo verso destra,  su ON.  

• Si accenderà un led blu. Il led indica che la cassa speaker è in 

modalità di sincronizzazione e sta cercando il vostro dispositivo 

wireless. 

• Controllare che la funzione wireless sia attiva sul vostro 

dispositivo. 

• Cercare la cassa speaker chiamata ”MO9158”. 

• Una volta selezionato lo speaker, il vostro dispositivo si 

sincronizzerà senza bisogno di password. Una volta che la 



cassa speaker è sincronizzata, il led blu resterà fisso e verrà 

emesso un suono che indicherà il successo della 

sincronizzazione. 

• Riprodurre la musica sul proprio dispositivo. Mantenere una 

distanza inferiore a 10 metri.   

• Impostare il volume sull’intensità desiderata.  

• Spegnere quando non in uso. 

 

Avvertenze 

• Seguire le istruzioni grafiche per separare la borraccia dalla 

cassa speaker, in caso di lavaggio o refrigerio. 

• La parte che contiene la cassa speaker non è impermeabile. 

Non immergerla in acqua né in frigorifero. Rimuovere sempre la 

borraccia per il lavaggio.  

• Non esporre a umidità o pioggia.  

• Ricaricare la cassa speaker in un luogo ventilato. Non esporre 

ad alte temperature per periodi prolungati. 

• Tenere lontano da fiamme libere o altre fonti di calore. 

• Non è un giocattolo. Tenere lontano dalla portata dei bambini. 

• Non mettere in forno. La cassa speaker deve essere tenuta 

lontana da fonti di calore o fiamme libere. 

• Un livello basso di carica potrebbe inficiare la connessione e/o 

la funzione Wireless. 

 

Questo prodotto può emettere un odore quando è nuovo. Si 

consiglia di lavare a mano e asciugare accuratamente prima 

dell'uso. 

Pulire utilizzando solo acqua calda e detergenti delicati, non 

utilizzare detergenti contenenti candeggina o cloro. 

Questo prodotto non è resistente alla lavastoviglie o al microonde. 

Non riempire eccessivamente poiché il liquido potrebbe fuoriuscire. 

 

Non adatto per bevande gassate, alcoliche e a base di latte. Si 

prega di usare cautela durante l’apertura. 

  



NL 

Wireless Speaker met 500ml Tritan drinkfles en Sport 

handdoek 

 

Product Specificaties 

Uitgaand vermogen 3W 

Draadloos vermogen:  3.15dBm 

Speaker frequentie:  20HZ-20 KHz 

Wireless frequentie:  2.4-2.48GHz 

Input:  DC5V/450-500mA 

Speeltijd bij midden volume:  tot 1 uur 

Weerstand:  4Ω 

Wireless v5.1 

Gevoeligheid： 85dB+/-2dB 

Transmissiebereik:  10m 

Batterij: 300mAh 

 

Fles dop en luidsprekers kunnen worden gescheiden of 

samengevoegd. Inhoud van de fles = 500ml 

 

Opladen van de Speaker: 

Gelieve uw Wireless-luidspreker volledig te laden voordat u het 

eerst gebruikt. 

Werkt met een interne oplaadbare lithiumbatterij 

• De batterij opladen: gebruik een Micro USB-kabel 

(meegeleverd), steek de USB-voedingskabel in de micro-USB-

poort aan de achterkant van de luidspreker. Sluit het andere 

uiteinde van het USB-kabel aan op een aangedreven USB-bron, 

zoals een computer, laptop of USB-netadapter. 

• Als uw Wireless-luidspreker op laad, is het controlelampje rood. 

• Zodra uw Wireless-luidspreker volledig is opgeladen, wordt het 

rode lampje uitgeschakeld. 

• OFF/ ON - Schakel aan 

• Open Wireless in uw telefoon - Selecteer "MO9158" - Speel 

muziek 



• OFF/ ON - Schakel uit 

 

Muziek afspelen via Wireless 

• Zet de Wireless-luidspreker aan door de schakelaar aan de 

onderkant van de luidspreker in de 'ON' positie naar rechts te 

schuiven. 

• Het indicatorlampje is blauw. Dit geeft aan dat de luidspreker in 

de koppelingsmodus staat en naar uw Wireless-apparaat zoekt. 

• Controleer of de Wireless-functie op uw apparaat is 

ingeschakeld. 

• Zoek de luidspreker genaamd "MO9158". 

• Nadat u de luidspreker hebt geselecteerd, wordt uw toestel 

zonder een wachtwoord gekoppeld. Zodra de luidspreker 

verbonden is, gaat het indicatorlampje (blauw) aan en hoort u 

een geluid, dit betekent een succesvolle verbinding. 

• Begin met afspelen van muziek op uw apparaat. Zorg ervoor dat 

u uw apparaat binnen een bereik van 10 meter van uw 

Wireless-luidspreker houdt. 

• Zet het volume van uw toestel op een comfortabel niveau. 

• Schakel het apparaat uit wanneer het niet in gebruik is. 

 

Waarschuwing: 

• Volg de handleiding om het flesdeel van het luidsprekerdeel te 

verwijderen voor reiniging of bevriezing. 

• Speaker onderdeel is niet waterdicht. Plaats de luidspreker niet 

in water of koelkast. Verwijder altijd het flesdeel voor het 

schoonmaken. 

• Niet blootstellen aan buitenvochtigheid of regen. 

• Laad de luidspreker altijd op in een goed geventileerde ruimte. 

Niet blootstellen aan extreme temperaturen gedurende langere 

tijd. 

• Houdt weg van vlam en andere ontstekingsbronnen. 

• Dit is geen speelgoed. Niet geschikt voor kinderen. 

• Zet niet in de oven. Speaker-onderdeel weg houden van 

warmtebronnen of vlammen. 



• Laagvermogen kan een slechte verbinding veroorzaken en/ of 

de Wireless-functie kan niet goed werken                                                                        

 

Dit product kan een nieuwe geur afgeven. Voor gebruik met de 

hand wassen en drogen. 

Reinig alleen met warm water en milde schoonmaakmiddelen, 

gebruik geen schoonmaakmiddelen die bleekmiddel of chloor 

bevatten. 

Dit product is niet vaatwasser bestendig of magnetronbestendig. 

Niet te veel vullen, omdat vloeistof kan ontsnappen. 

 

Niet geschikt voor koolzuurhoudende, alcoholische en 

zuiveldranken. Wees voorzichtig bij het openen. 

 

PL 

Głośnik Wireless z butelką 500 ml z trytanu i ręcznikiem 

sportowym 

 

Opis 

Moc wyjściowa:  3W  

Moc: 3.15dBm 

Pasmo przenoszenia:  20HZ-20 KHz 

Częstotliwość Wireless:  2,4-2,48 GHz 

Wejście:  DC5V / 450-500mA 

Czas odtwarzania przy średniej głośności: do 1 godziny  

Czas ładowania:  120 min 

Impedancja:  4Ω  

Wireless v5.1 

Czułość:  85dB +/- 2dB 

Zakres transmisji:  10 m  

Bateria:  300mAh 

 

Pokrywa filtra i głośniki można używać razem lub oddzielnie  

Pojemność butelki = 500ml 

 

Ładowanie głośnika  



Przed pierwszym użyciem w pełni naładuj głośnik Wireless. 

• Zasilany wewnętrznym akumulatorem litowo-jonowym. 

• Ładowanie akumulatora odbywa się za pomocą kabla Micro 

USB (w zestawie), włóż kabel USB do portu micro USB 

znajdującego się z tyłu głośnika. Podłącz drugi koniec przewodu 

USB do zasilanego źródła USB, takiego jak komputer, laptop lub 

zasilacz sieciowy USB. 

• Gdy głośnik Wireless jest ładowany, lampka wskaźnika jest 

czerwona. 

• Gdy głośnik Wireless jest w pełni naładowany, czerwone światło 

wyłączy się. 

• OFF/ON - Włącz   

• Włącz Wireless w telefonie - wybierz "MO9158" - odtwarzaj 

muzykę  

• OFF/ON - Wyłącz 

 

Odtwarzanie muzyki przez Wireless  

• Włącz głośnik Wireless, przesuwając przełącznik zasilania 

znajdujący się w dolnej części głośnika w położenie "ON" z 

prawej strony. 

• Lampka wskaźnika jest niebieska. Oznacza to, że głośnik jest w 

trybie parowania i szuka Twojego urządzenia Wireless. 

• Upewnij się, że funkcja Wireless w urządzeniu jest włączona. 

• Wyszukaj głośnik o nazwie "MO9158". 

• Po wybraniu głośnika urządzenie będzie parować bez hasła. Po 

połączeniu się głośnika lampka wskaźnika (niebieska) będzie 

się świecić, włączy się dźwięk, który oznacza powodzenie 

parowania. 

• Rozpocznij odtwarzanie muzyki w urządzeniu. Upewnij się, że 

urządzenie znajduje się w odległości około 10m od głośnika 

Wireless. 

• Ustaw głośność urządzenia na wygodnym poziomie. 

• Wyłącz urządzenie, gdy nie jest używane. 

 

 



Ostrzeżenie  

• Aby oddzielić część butelki od głośników w celu czyszczenia lub 

zamrażania postępuj zgodnie z obrazkiem z instrukcji. 

• Część z głośnikami nie jest wodoodporna. Nie umieszczaj 

głośników w wodzie lub lodówce. Zawsze oddzielaj część 

butelki do czyszczenia. 

• Nie narażać na działanie wilgoci lub deszczu. 

• Zawsze ładuj głośnik w dobrze wentylowanym pomieszczeniu. 

Nie wystawiaj na działanie wysokich temperatur przez dłuższy 

czas. 

• Trzymać z dala od ognia i innych źródeł zapłonu. 

• To nie jest zabawka. Trzymaj poza zasięgiem dzieci. 

• Nie wkładać do kuchenki. Część z głośnikami musi znajdować 

się z dala od źródeł ciepła lub płomienia. 

• Niewystarczające naładowanie może powodować słabe 

połączenie i / lub może spowodować, że funkcja Wireless 

będzie działać niewłaściwie 
 

 

Ten produkt może emitować zapach, gdy jest nowy. Przed 

użyciem należy dokładnie umyć i wysuszyć. 

Myj tylko ciepłą wodą i łagodnymi detergentami, nie używaj 

detergentów zawierających wybielacz lub chlor. 

Ten produkt nie nadaje się do mycia w zmywarce ani nie nadaje 

się do mikrofalówki. 

Nie przepełniać, ponieważ zawartość może się wydostać.  

 

Nie nadaje się do napojów gazowanych, alkoholowych i 

mlecznych. Podczas otwierania należy zachować ostrożność.  

 

 


